Paper 9

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Armaspec, Inc., Petitioner,

v.

J & K IP Assets, LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2019-00711 U.S. Patent No. 8,800,424

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE



Patent Owner J & K IP Assets, LLC ("Patent Owner") and Petitioner Armaspec, Inc. ("Petitioner") (collectively, the "Parties") submit this notice of joint stipulation to modify the schedule for Case No. IPR2019-00711.

In accordance with the Scheduling Order (Paper 8) in the above case, which authorized the Parties to "stipulate different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 3, 5, and 6," the Parties hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATES 1, 2, and 3 as follows:

Deadline	Current Date	Modified Date
DUE DATE 1	November 12, 2019	December 27, 2019
DUE DATE 2	February 4, 2020	March 3, 2020
DUE DATE 3	March 17, 2020	April 7, 2020

A revised DUE DATE APPENDIX is attached showing the new schedule with the above modified dates.

As further agreed by the Parties, Patent Owner files this Notice on behalf of both Parties.



DUE DATE APPENDIX

DUE DATE 1 December 27, 2019
Patent Owner's response to the petition
Patent Owner's motion to amend the patent
DUE DATE 2
Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner's response to petition
Petitioner's opposition to Patent Owner's motion to amend
DUE DATE 3 April 7, 2020
Patent Owner's sur-reply to Petitioner's reply to the response to the petition
Patent Owner's reply to Petitioner's opposition to the motion to amend OR Patent Owner's revised motion to amend
DUE DATE 4 April 7, 2020
Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation)
DUE DATE 5
Petitioner's sur-reply to reply to opposition to motion to amend
Motion to exclude evidence
DUE DATE 6
Opposition to motion to exclude
Request for prehearing conference
DUE DATE 7
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 8 May 27, 2020
Oral argument (if requested)



Notice of Joint Stipulation to Modify Schedule Case No. IPR2019-00711/US Patent No. 8,800,424

Dated: November 8, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/Thomas King/

Thomas King Reg. No. 69,721

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.105 and 42.6, that service was made on the Petitioner as detailed below.

Date of service November 8, 2019

Manner of service Electronic Mail

Documents served Notice of Joint Stipulation to Modify Schedule

Persons served John D. van Loben Sels (Reg. No. 59,131)

Steven R. Castaneda (Reg. No. 67,167)

Jennifer J. Shih (Reg. No. 68,675)

FISH IP LAW LLP

2603 Main Street, Suite 1000

Irvine, CA 92614

jvanlobensels@fishiplaw.com scastaneda@fishiplaw.com

jshih@fishiplaw.com rmarfatia@fishiplaw.com

Date: November 8, 2019 Respectfully submitted

/Thomas King/

Thomas King Reg. No. 69,721

Counsel for Patent Owner

